Supplementary files
Appendix A. Pairwise FST of Weir and Cockerham (1984) by Fstat software on the superior half matrix (* Statistical significance, p<0.05, from permutations (10 000) test). Nei distance (1978) by GENETIX software on the inferior half matrix.

	Sampling
	Years
	2005
	1988
	 2005
	 1988
	 2005
	 1992
	 2005
	 1988

	Years
	Populations
	Oir
	Oir
	Scorff
	Scorff
	Shin
	Shin
	Spey
	Spey

	2005
	Oir
	0
	0.007
	0.037*
	0.041*
	0.068*
	0.070*
	0.038*
	0.037*

	1988
	Oir
	0.019
	0
	0.051*
	0.056
	0.084*
	0.089*
	0.050*
	0.047*

	2005
	Scorff
	0.170
	0.219
	0
	0.009*
	0.075*
	0.076*
	0.045
	0.037*

	1988
	Scorff
	0.178
	0.233
	0.031
	0
	0.075*
	0.074*
	0.041*
	0.032

	2005
	Shin
	0.331
	0.414
	0.368
	0.350
	0
	0.001
	0.032*
	0.039*

	1992
	Shin
	0.333
	0.433
	0.367
	0.331
	0.005
	0
	0.037*
	0.042*

	2005
	Spey
	0.193
	0.245
	0.217
	0.1772
	0.146
	0.153
	0
	0.004

	1988
	Spey
	0.189
	0.235
	0.185
	0.135
	0.177
	0.178
	0.023
	0


